CENTURY MILE - August 8, 2025 - Race 2
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs.
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Miss Invasive - 56.13 - May 11, 2019)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $28,000

Includes: $300 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $28,000
Value of Race: $27,460 (US$19,973) 1st $16,800 (US$12,220) , 2nd $5,600 (US$4,073) , 3rd $2,800 (US$2,037) , 4th $1,400

Weather: Cloudy, 18° C Track: Good
Off at: 6:47 Start: Good for all except 3,4 Timing Method: Video Review

Last Raced
25Jul25 5CTM?
25Jul25 5CTM®

6

7
2
1
5
4
3

Run as One (Gonzalez,
Absolut John (Prescod,

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Enrique)
N'Rico)

Raise Money (Hughes, Rasheed)
Hang Tight Honey (Nelson, Dane)
Incredible Buddy (Trotman, Keimar)

Sunday Rain (Fletcher,
Satsuma (Steadman, Li

Fractional Times: 22.76 46.05

Split Times:

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner:

(23:29) (13:01)

Breeder: Richard Barton Enterprises
Owner: Buffalo, Marvin and Buffalo, Deb

Trainer: Buffalo, Marvin

Total WPS Pool: $16,767

Pgm Horse

6 Runas One
7  Absolut John
2  Raise Money

Samantha)
nton)

Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8
122 b 6 2 11172 14
122 -- 75 2l 12 22
123 b 2 6 58172 59
123 -- 13 3Head 31/2
122 -- 5 1 41 4Head
119 -- 4 4 6t 612
124 b 37 7 7

(US$1,018) , 5th $560 (US$407) , 6th $150 (US$109) , 7th $150 (US$109)

Final Time: 59.06

Fin
ll 3/4

36 12
41 1/4
58 1/2
63 3/4

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
13.40 4.60 3.60  $2.00 Daily Double 1-6 58.90
2.20 2.10  $2.00 Exacta 6-7 25.40
4.10  $0.60 Trifecta 6-7-2 34.17
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
6 Runas One 2 1112 14 18 1134
7 Absolut John 5 L2 28 213/
2  Raise Money 6 54 5612 3’ 3534
1 Hang Tight Honey 3 3 30 4° 41214
5 Incredible Buddy 1 48 4812 gl0L2 gl31/2
4 Sunday Rain 4 gl21/2 1512 g181/2 22
3 Satsuma 7 J1812 416 42012 4253/4

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

5.70
0.85*
7.45
5.25
5.50
35.35
25.10

Run as One, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Tap Back out of Avery On Pointe, by Liam's Map. Foaled Mar 12, 2023 in California.

Pool
1,081
8,619
7,954

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

spd,drew clear,held
stlkd,clsd,2ndbest

bid belatedly
outsprinted,emptydrive
inward,hustled,faded
bumped,no contention
bumped,outrun

Trainers: 6 - Buffalo, Marvin; 7 - Smith, Craig; 2 - Frey, Carson; 1 - Kingston, Karline; 5 - Robertson, Jerri; 4 - Davies, Deanne; 3 - Cone, Rodney

Owners:

Lehouillier; 3 -Al P. Pitchko;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
RUN AS ONE showed good early speed then crossed over on the field before the turn, drew clear in the final turn and held with cushion. ABSOLUT JOHN

stalked the pace, closed gradually and finished second best. RAISE MONEY bid belatedly. HANG TIGHT HONEY was outsprinted to the opening turn, and
came up empty in the drive. INCREDIBLE BUDDY broke inward then was hustled away, and faded. SUNDAY RAIN bumped leaving, and never reached
contention. SATSUMA bumped away from the gate, and was outrun. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video
technology to arrive at the most accurate final time.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

6 - Buffalo, Marvin and Buffalo, Deb; 7 - Dialed In Racing Stable; 2 -Don B. Danard; 1 -Don B. Danard; 5 - Steele Valley Farms; 4 -Sheridan


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CTM&CY=CAN&DATE=08/08/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CTM&CY=CAN&DATE=08/08/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

