CENTURY MILE - August 8, 2025 - Race 2

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs.

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Miss Invasive - 56.13 - May 11, 2019)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

**Purse:** \$28,000

Includes: \$300 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$28,000

Value of Race: \$27,460 (US\$19,973) 1st \$16,800 (US\$12,220), 2nd \$5,600 (US\$4,073), 3rd \$2,800 (US\$2,037), 4th \$1,400

(US\$1,018), 5th \$560 (US\$407), 6th \$150 (US\$109), 7th \$150 (US\$109)

Weather: Cloudy, 18° C Track: Good

Off at: 6:47 Start: Good for all except 3,4 Timing Method: Video Review

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	6	Run as One (Gonzalez, Enrique)	122	b	6	2	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5.70	spd,drew clear,held
25Jul25 <sup>5</sup> CTM <sup>2</sup>	7	Absolut John (Prescod, N'Rico)	122		7	5	21 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	0.85*	stlkd,clsd,2ndbest
25Jul25 <sup>5</sup> CTM <sup>6</sup>	2	Raise Money (Hughes, Rasheed)	123	b	2	6	58 1/2	5 <sup>9</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	7.45	bid belatedly
	1	Hang Tight Honey (Nelson, Dane)	123		1	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	5.25	outsprinted,emptydrive
	5	Incredible Buddy (Trotman, Keimar)	122		5	1	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	5.50	inward,hustled,faded
	4	Sunday Rain (Fletcher, Samantha)	119		4	4	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	35.35	bumped,no contention
	3	Satsuma (Steadman, Linton)	124	b	3	7	7	7	7	7	25.10	bumped,outrun

Fractional Times: 22.76 46.05

Run-Up: 45 feet

Split Times: (23:29) (13:01)

Winner: Run as One, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Tap Back out of Avery On Pointe, by Liam's Map. Foaled Mar 12, 2023 in California.

Final Time: 59.06

**Breeder:** Richard Barton Enterprises Owner: Buffalo, Marvin and Buffalo, Deb

Trainer: Buffalo, Marvin

Total WPS Pool: \$16,767

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Run as One	13.40	4.60	3.60	\$2.00 Daily Double	1-6	58.90	1,081
7	Absolut John		2.20	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	6-7	25.40	8,619
2	Raise Money			4.10	\$0.60 Trifecta	6-7-2	34.17	7,954

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Tust I errormance Rumming Eme I review										
gm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin				
6	Run as One	2	1 1 1/2	14	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 3/4				
7	Absolut John	5	21 1/2	2 <sup>4</sup>	_	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>				
2	Raise Money	6	5 <sup>4</sup>	3	3 <sup>7</sup>	3 <sup>5 3/4</sup>				
1	Hang Tight Honey	3	3 <sup>3</sup>	0	4 <sup>9</sup>	4 <sup>12 1/4</sup>				
5	Incredible Buddy	1	4 <sup>3</sup>	-	J	5 <sup>13 1/2</sup>				
4	Sunday Rain	4		U	0	6 <sup>22</sup>				
3	Satsuma	7	7 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>16</sup>	7 <sup>20 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>25 3/4</sup>				
,	6 7 2 1 5 4	Pgm Horse Name 6 Run as One 7 Absolut John 2 Raise Money 1 Hang Tight Honey 5 Incredible Buddy 4 Sunday Rain	Image: Control of the contro	Image: Control of the contro	Image: Page of the control o	Image: Pipe of the				

Trainers: 6 - Buffalo, Marvin; 7 - Smith, Craig; 2 - Frey, Carson; 1 - Kingston, Karline; 5 - Robertson, Jerri; 4 - Davies, Deanne; 3 - Cone, Rodney

Owners: 6 - Buffalo, Marvin and Buffalo, Deb; 7 - Dialed In Racing Stable; 2 -Don B. Danard; 1 -Don B. Danard; 5 - Steele Valley Farms; 4 -Sheridan Lehouillier; 3 -Al P. Pitchko;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RUN AS ONE showed good early speed then crossed over on the field before the turn, drew clear in the final turn and held with cushion. ABSOLUT JOHN stalked the pace, closed gradually and finished second best. RAISE MONEY bid belatedly. HANG TIGHT HONEY was outsprinted to the opening turn, and came up empty in the drive. INCREDIBLE BUDDY broke inward then was hustled away, and faded. SUNDAY RAIN bumped leaving, and never reached contention. SATSUMA bumped away from the gate, and was outrun. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate final time.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Video Race Replay